THE JOURNAL OF BIOLOGICAL CHEMISTRY
0 1984 by The American Society of  Biological Chemists, Inc.
Vol. 259, No. 12, Issue of June 25, pp. 7947-7954,1984
Printed in U.S.A.
The  Complete  Nucleotide  Sequence  of a 8-Globin-like Structure, @h2,
from  the [HbbId Mouse BALB/c*
(Received for publication, August 11,  1983)
Sandra J. Phillips$., Stephen C. Hardies, Carolyn L. Jahnp, Marshall H. Edgell, and

the alignment procedure. The gap in the
second intervening sequence was placed
arbitrarily. The numbering system in
cludes a nucleotide numbered zero.
uQ.r V"L SER PRo TRP Lrs (ir I1N
TGGTGTGAGT CGCTGGAAAGGTCAGT ATCCGACAGCC TAAGGGA TCGAGTGGAAGGAGG TATGTGGAGGCAC TGAA TTTTTCTGTCCTCA TGCTreACT T BETA 1'12
IWII!U,WW"llll"lllIW,WI"l------I,lll,IlUeTW"TIWWlll,leI11e"l!1UellllTl1lell1 BETA MIN
" t t ~ /'. ~GTCTGCTTTCCAGCAG ~
250 300
hEU~~kfiR~~~~_~R~_~S~ay~~~Qs_A~A~aUaY~~~~~S~Al
GC TAGAA TAC TGACGGTTTATCCACACACCAAGAGATACTTTGACCACTTTGGAGACTTC TTC TGTGCTGCCACTGAAGGTAACCCCAAGA TGAAGGCTC BETA "2
TTfHGcfGJfJGTT~tcflc!JTTG61UcUc!GfHHH1TAGHHUU1!cfA+c!+cU!c!!rlTGATGUiHrtU1UGUHH!ct BETA MIN
t ~
350 400
WaY~~~hEaub~~auayuu~~UU~~UU~~~~~R~UuSE.RauUu~~S~LySU
11661AAGAAGATGATAGAATeCHT AGTGAGGGCC TGCAACCCCTGGACAACCTGAAn ACACCTTTTCCAGCCTGAGTGAGCTGCACCA TGACAAGC T BETA 1'12
A!Jlell,lll,WllAC"llllilACllWIIII,11"IIWliIWlell'6611Iiill,ii1llllelllllll!elllT,illlJllll BETA HIN
450 500
uHIs tU I€.p ~au AsH PHE L't~
Tyt j Amtm Immnw ImmTGfCjAfATGyAATGCCTTCjCyTCATGyTCTTGATjlYlAWtCTGCjGyA TCyCCCtCCTTCleTT
Be Ar 6 TGSArc CTGASAAe Trc AGYTGASrc rs ATGGGCAeCTCCT666 TT TCCTT Cccc TSGeTA TTCtee TCAACCTTee TATCA6 AA6GAAAGSSG
550 WO
rCATTTCCCT ACACneATTGTCTAAGATTTTCAACTTTTGTTAAAT ATCCTTCTTAATTTACCCTTTTCACAATCTTCAATT AAAGAMTGT ATTlAIT BETA H2
"""TTIll"",Il,ITII,lTll IOGI""",I!I,llT1,1",I,ll,lei",,,II,,,T'TTIT' Imel le"l,!.TI" I"1e BETA MIN
650 700
TTATATCCTGTCTTTTGTGCCCCACCCACAGCTCT AGeTAeATTT ATCCTCAAGTCCCTTGCTTAGACGACAAGTCAAATGAT ACATTCTGTTTTTCA TT BETA H2
eCTCTCAllel,lIel! ITI TTl" "TTG TI,TITW"T1eI"'TI,l,TITT" ITTleUmeABTT ITlll"'el"IITI,lei acr Tic BETA MIN
l~ WO
nCT"AT rc TAbATTTGGGGAAACA TTCTTCCATCTCCCCCTAATATAGGAGGCnTATGAGTC fTC TCAAGGAAGAGAAACAGAACATC TGG rrr TA.AA 6£ TA HZ
~GT~TTc~TtTc1.uL.TATcCT6G+ATcfTAcfH6"66ACH--- -- ------~ --- ----- ---- ----- -- ---- - -- - -- --- -- --- - BETA HIN
850 900
GGACATGAGAAA.AA.AAAACAATCAGAA TTCCATGAAATTAGTAAAGGTT AAGATGAGGAAAAAAT ATGTGGA TGGAAGT AAGG rc TGAACAtc 116 TfAG BETA H2
--- ----- ----- ----------- ----- --- ----,,1,,61 T1"" t61 TTC ~CTJ" TCCTTTCC"cAJ HC TAl TJ ,,1 TTAl"6J6c61l "" L6GC r BETA HIN
950 1000
A.GA. TGGAACAAT AGlGGTAAAGAGAGAGCCT ATCATCAGATTAATCAACTGATTATTAAGCATACACn AGGAT ATAAATATATGCATAGATAAAA TATA BETA H2
TTT,WT""",T'",l""T1T' TlTl, T66"l"TT \T'"ll",T"l!T,llTI TT IITT' TlTI TT liT \11T' Tl TTTl T'1T'" 1 BETA MIN
1050 1100
TGTACATATATACACAAACACACA TGTACATCTAGGAA TCAAA.C TGGGA TAGAA TGTTGGCAGAAACTCA. TGGTGTTTGGT ATAGA. TCTTCAGAAGCCAA BETA H2
I"TTel T., el.l,TT"ell,T,I,lIce""le"TTTT <C'" TOTT T"".T" T.l"s\,lA'TcccI\T~.l, "6G~el """,I" BETA MIN
1150 1200
LEUUUaY~R~~E_~E_UU~R~~S~Eay~~~
GATTAATTTCGC TATCATATGCA TGTCTGTGrrcc TCTTTCCCACAGCTCCTGGGCAGCA TGA. TAGTGA TTGTGCTGTC TCCACACT TTGGCAACAAC rr
I I II I III II I 111111 I 111111111111111111 III I11111111111 I III I I11I1 I II
GT" TTGTTGCTCT"C TTe" TAT TBATGeB TCT t c - TTe TTCCCACAyrcC TAGGCU TBCGATCGTG" TlG TBCTGGBCCACCAce TGGGO-AGG" TTT
1250 1500
E THR ~o ALA LEU (iN ALA ALA PH£: au Lys VAL VAL ALA ALA VAL ALA Asp ALA I"E.T ALA TYR Us TtR TYR ...